Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		II04/12/2011	national banking association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Frames and Accents, Inc.		
Street Address:	12201 Technology Blvd., Suite 100		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78727		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2812439		PINNACLE FRAMES & ACCENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7024

Email: dawnbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	879047-121038/DAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn A. Brown
Signature:	/Dawn A. Brown/
Date:	04/13/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=pnc release#page1.tif source=pnc release#page2.tif source=pnc release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0722

H \$40.00 Z81Z438

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 12, 2011, by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent for the benefit of the other lenders ("Secured Party"), in favor of Pinnacle Frames and Accents, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 12201 Technology Blvd., Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78727.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to Secured Party pursuant to certain security agreements, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2003 at Reel and Frame Number 2686/0449.

WHEREAS Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest, right, title and interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all such interest of Secured Party in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1889141v1

SECURED PARTY:

By: Jula Suller Name: HWHO INFOLIU Title: Vice President

CLI-1889141v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0724

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner	Status
PINNACLE FRAMES & ACCENTS and Design	US Federal		2,812,439 February 10, 2004		Registered
SNAME I R					

CL1-1889141v1

RECORDED: 04/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0725